2

&/

4p o 4

Bandit Parts List

Parts shown in bold are optional accessories. Part categories and

individual part listings are arranged alphabetically.

Bearings and Bushings

4608
4606
4607
2728
2545
1675
3775
1985
5116
5114

Ball bearings (5x11x4mm) (6)/ 5x8x2.5mm (8)) ...
Ball bearings (5x8x2.5mm) (8) (for wheels only) ....
Ball bearings (5x11x4mm) (8)
Ball bearings (5x8x2.5mm) (2)
Bellcrank bushings (plastic) (5x8x2.5mm) (4)
Oilite bushings (5x11x4mm) (14) ..
Qilite bushings (5x8x2.5mm) (12).....
Teflon® washers, 5x8x0.5mm (20) (use with ball bearings) 2.
Ball bearings, blue rubber shield (5x11x4mm) (2) ... 3.

Ball bearings, blue rubber shield (5x8x2.5mm) (2) ... .4.00

Body and Accessories

1926
1726
1834
1815
2411
2411X

2413
2514
9950
2712
2615
2614

Antenna caps, vinyl (2)/ antenna spool
Antenna, tube (1)/ vinyl antenna cap (1) ...
Body clips (12) (standard size)

Body washers (8)
Body, Bandit (clear, requires painting)
Body, Bandit, ProGraphix (replacement for the painted body.

Graphics are painted, requires paint & final color application.).......... Call
Decal sheet, Bandit..............ccceiiiiiiiiniiic 6.00
Decal sheet, racing sponsors 3.00
Official Team Traxxas racing decal set (flag logo/ 6-color)...
Wing
Wing buttons (2)/ grub screws (2) ...

WING WIFE .ttt ettt b e b e 1.75

Chassis and Attachments

3727
2735
3722
3724
3723

Battery hold-down plate/ metal posts (2)/ body clips (2)
Bumper (front)
Lower chassis
Mounting plate, speed control ...
Upper chassis

Differential Components

4620
2520
2381
2382

2388
1647

4628

4628X
2751

1651
3652
2754
2753

Ball differential
Ball differential, pro ball-bearing
Main planetary diff gear w/side cover plate & screws ...
Planet gears (4)/ planet shafts (4)/ sun gears (2)/

sun gear alignment shaft (1) all hardened steel....
Planetary gear differential (complete)
Silicone grease

Driveline Components

Differential output yokes (2)/ 3x5mm countersunk screws (2)/
3mm set (grub) screws (4)
Differential output yokes, hardened steel (w/ U-joints)(2)
Half-shaft pro-pack (internal-splined (6)/
external-splined (6)) (plastic shafts only)

10.00
Half-shafts (internal-splined (2)/ external-splined (2))/ metal U-joints (4)..6.00

Stub axle carriers (2)
Stub axle pins (4) ......
Stub axles (rear) (2)

Front Suspension and Steering

4606
2728

2545
2530
2432
2437
1942
2742
2742X
3744
3639
3636
2531
3740

2640
2532
2532X

Ball bearings, (5x8x2.5mm) (8) (for wheels only).........ccccocecurururnsnnac 24.00
Ball bearings, (5x8x2.5mm) (2)

(for steering belicranks) (2 packages required)
Bellcrank bushings (plastic) (5x8x2.5mm) (4)
Bulkhead (front)
Caster blocks (1&r) (30-degree) .
Front axles (2)

Rod ends (16 long & 4 short)/ hollow ball connectors (18)/ ball screws (2)..7.00
Rod ends (long) (6)/ hollow ball connectors (6)
Rod ends, short (6)/ hollow balls (6) ...
Servo Saver w/ adaptors
Shock tower (front)
Steering blocks (I&r) .....
Suspension arms, (front) (2)...
Suspension pins, 2.5x31.5mm (king pins) w/ E-clips (2)
(strengthens caster blocks)
Suspension pins, 44mm (2) w/ E-clips
Tie bar, fiberglass (requires suspension pins, part# 2640) .
Tie bar, graphite (requires suspension pins, part# 2640)

3642
1747X
1834
3980
1552
1747
1942
2742
2742X
3185
2754
1985

Models 2410, 2406 REV 040930

Hardware

Attachment screws, shock (3x12mm shoulder screws) (6)
Blue-anodized, aluminum flanged lock nuts (4mm) ..
Body clips (12) (standard size)
Glow plug wrench (universal wrench)

Motor screws (3x8mm hex cap) (6)/washers (6)/ wrench.........ceeeuuues 3.00
Nuts, 4mm nylon 10CKiNG (10) ......eeeerieriiiieiieee e 2.00
Rod ends (16 long & 4 short)/ hollow ball connectors (18)/ ball screws (2)..7.00
Rod ends (long) (6)/ hollow ball connectors (6) .........ccccoerververiereene. 4.00
Rod ends, short (6)/ hollow balls (6) ........cccccceriiiiiieriiiieee e 4.00
Screws, 3x8mm washerhead machine (6) (motor screws). .1.50
StUD @XI€ PINS (4) ...ttt 1.00
Teflon® washers, 5x8x0.5mm (20) (use with ball bearings) ................ 2.00

See Hardware parts list for more items.

3799

Assembly manual, Rustler/ Bandit ..........cccccoiieiiiinienninneceeneeeen, 5.00

Motors and Electronics

1552
1275
3618
1718
2818
1618
3006

Motor screws (3x8mm hex cap) (6)/ washers (6)/ wrench wern3.00
Performance motor, Stinger (20-turns) (faster, less run time) ... ..19.00
Resistor cover, aluminUm ...........oovuveeiiiiieeeeiiee e e 2.50
Resistors (2) (for mech. speed control)
Rotary mechanical speed control with resistors
Standard motor, RS-540SH (30-turns) (slower, more run time)
XL-1 fwd/rev electronic speed control

Radio System

2015

2019

2018
3006

Receiver, 2-channel 27Mhz, with BEC

(for use with mechanical speed control)...........cccccovreevininieinieee 28.00
Receiver, 2-channel 27Mhz, without BEC

(for use with electronic speed control) .
Servo, standard..........ccccceevveeeeinneenn.
XL-1 fwd/rev electronic speed control ...

3638
3652
2753
2750R

ShOCK tOWET (FEAF) ..e.eeeuiiitieieeti ittt 4.50
Stub axle carriers (2)
Stub axles (rear) (2) ......... 5.
Suspension arms, 10Ng (FEAr) .........cccueereeeririieerieeeesee e 8.00

1965 Piston head set, (2 sets of 3 types)/ shock collars (2)/

spring retainers (2) 2.50
1942 Rod ends (16 long & 4 short)/ hollow ball connectors (18)/

DAII SCIEWS (2) ...ttt 7.00
2742X Rod ends, short (6)/ hollow balls (6) 4
1665 Rubber diaphragms (4) for 4700 series blue shocks ...
2760 Shock caps, aluminum (2)
1662 Shock rebuild kit w/ shock mounting bushings/ washers

(for 2 shocks) 2.50
1664T Shock shafts, hardened steel, Titanium Nitride coated (long)(2) ....10.00
2765T Shock shafts, hardened steel, Titanium Nitride coated (x-long)(2)..10.00
2763 Shock shafts, stainless steel (long) (2) 5.00
2764 Shock shafts, stainless steel (x-long) (2) 5.00
1664  Shock shafts, steel, chrome finish (I1ong) (2) ....cccoovvviiiiiiiiiiiiieee 3.00
2765  Shock shafts, steel, chrome finish (x-10N@) (2) .......cocveviiiiiiiiiiees 3.00
4760 Shocks, long (hard-anodized & Teflon®-coated

T6 aluminum) w/o springs (front) (2) 25.00
4761  Shocks, x-long (hard-anodized & Teflon®-coated

T6 aluminum) w/o springs (rear) (2) 25.00
1666  Silicone shock Oil (B0 W) ....cceeiuireriiiiiriee e 2.00

Slipper Clutch Components

4685  Friction pegs, SPPer (12) .....ccoceiiiiiieii s 4.50
4625 Pressure plate, slipper (1) .5.00
4622  Pressure rings, slipper (notched) (2) .......cccoooiiiiiiiiiiiiiicee 2.50
1993  Shaft, slipper clutch (W/ roll Pin) ......ccooiiiiieiiiiees e 3.00
4615  Slipper clutch set (complete) .17.50
1994  Slipper tension spring/ spur gear bushing & locknut .. .2.50

More on back

For assistance call 1-888-TRAXXAS, or E-mail Traxxas anytime at support@Traxxas.com



Page 2 Bandit Parts List

Shocks (Ultra Shocks™)

3642 Attachment screws, shock (3x12mm shoulder screws) (6) ................ 3.00
1942  Rod ends (16 long & 4 short)/ hollow ball connectors (18)/ ball screws (2)..7.00
2742X Rod ends, short (6)/ hollow balls (B) .......ccccoereeerreririeeiineeeese e 4.00
1765  Rubber diaphragms (4) .......ccooeiereeiinieeiee e 2.00
3767  Shock caps (2)/ shock bottoms (2) .......ceeeveerierieiiiiiienee e 3.00
2667 Shock caps, aluminum (2)/ (Big Bore Shocks,

also fits plastic Ultra Shocks) 7.00
2362 Shock rebuild kit (for 2 shocks) 2.50

1664T Shock shafts, hardened steel, Titanium Nitride coated (long) (2) ....10.00
5.00

2764 Shock shafts, stainless steel (x-long) (2)
1664  Shock shafts, steel, chrome finish (Iong) (2) .....cccooeieiiiiiiiiiie 3.00
1666  Silicone shock oil (30 Wt) .....cccovvreeiiiriennns 2.00
3769  Spring pre-load spacers: 1mm (4)/ 2mm (2)/ 4mm (2)/ 8mm (2)............ 4.00
3768  Spring retainers, upper & lower (2)/ piston head set (2-hole (2)/ 3-hole (2)) ..3.00
2458  Springs (front) (2) . .
2457 SPriNGS (FEAN) (2) .eevvereeririeeiertiaieeee st see et re e sre e ene e 2.00
3760 Ultra Shocks (black) (long)

(complete w/ spring pre-load spacers & springs) (front) (2).............. 18.00
3762  Ultra Shocks (black) (xx-long)

(complete w/ spring pre-load spacers & springs) (rear) (2) .............. 18.00

2765T Shock shafts, hardened steel, Titanium Nitride coated (x-long) (2)
(Note: Bandit uses X-Long shafts in the XX-Long rear shocks.) ....10.00
Shock shafts, steel, chrome finish (x-long) (2)

(Note: Bandit uses X-Long shafts in the XX-Long rear shocks.) ........ 3.00

Shocks, Pro-level Aluminum

2765

2664 Big Bore shock cylinder (long) (1) 8.00
2666 Big Bore shock cylinder (xx-long) (1) 8.00
2660 Big Bore shocks (long) (hard-anodized & Teflon®-coated

T6 aluminum) (assembled) w/o springs (front) (2) ......ccceeeveveseseacacans 30.00
2662 Big Bore shocks (xx-long) (hard-anodized & Teflon®-coated

T6 aluminum) (assembled) w/o Springs (rear) (2) ........ouueseseeeseseesens 30.00
2669 Piston head set (2-hole (2)/ 3-hole (2)) / shock mounting

bushings & washers (2) (Big Bore Shocks) 2.50
1942  Rod ends (16 long & 4 short)/ hollow ball connectors (18)/ ball screws (2)..7.00
2742X Rod ends, short (6)/ hollow balls (8) .......cccccoeoeeirririeiiiecese e 4.00
1765  Rubber diaphragms (4) .......cccoeriiieiiiinee e 2.00
2667 Shock caps, aluminum (2)/ (Big Bore Shocks,

also fits plastic Ultra Shocks) 7.00
2362 Shock rebuild kit (for 2 shocks) 2.50

1664T Shock shafts, hardened steel, Titanium Nitride coated (long) (2) ....10.00
2765T Shock shafts, hardened steel, Titanium Nitride coated (x-long) (2) 10.00
(Note: Bandit uses X-Long shafts in the XX-Long rear shocks.)

2763 Shock shafts, stainless steel (long) (2) 5.00
2764 Shock shafts, stainless steel (x-long) (2) 5.00
1664  Shock shafts, steel, chrome finish (long) (2) .......ccccooiiiiiiiiiies 3.00
2765 Shock shafts, steel, chrome finish (X-10NG) (2) ......ccvvoveviierieiiiieiens 3.00

(Note: Bandit uses X-Long shafts in the XX-Long rear shocks.)

Silicone shock 0il (30 W) .....cccoviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiccc e 2.00
Spring retainers, upper & lower (2)/ spring pre-load spacers:

1mm (4)/ 1.5mm (2)/ 2mm (2)/ 4mm (2)/ 8mm (2) (Big Bore Shocks) 5.50

Steering Components

1666
2668

2728 Ball bearings (5x8x2.5mm) (2)

(2 packages required for steering bellcranks) 8.00
2545  Bellcrank bushings (plastic) (5X8X2.5mMmM) (4) ..cccoverieerererieenieseeiees 3.00
1942  Rod ends (16 long & 4 short)/ hollow ball connectors (18)/ ball screws (2)..7.00
2742 Rod ends (long) (6)/ hollow ball connectors (6) .........cccccveeiverrrerienns 4.00
2742X Rod ends, short (6)/ hollow balls (B) .......cccccovereeeririeeieieseee e 4.00
3744 Servo Saver W/ adaplors ........coeeceiiiieiien e 4.00
3742  Steering bellcrank shoulder screws (3x30mm hex cap) (2)/

draglink shoulder screws (Chrome) (2) .......cccoeoveveririenineeese e 2.00
3743  Steering bellcranks (I&r)/ draglink...........ccccoveeerereeireneneeeneseeseenenes 4.00

Suspension Linkage

3642 Attachment screws, shock (3x12mm shoulder screws) (6) ................ 3.00
2441  Camber link set for Bandit (plastic/ non-adjustable)............ccccovveeeinne 3.00
1942 Rod ends (16 long & 4 short)/ hollow ball connectors (18)/ ball screws (2)..7.00
2742 Rod ends (long) (6)/ hollow ball connectors (6) .........cccceveeveererenienns 4.00
2742X Rod ends, short (6)/ hollow balls (B) .......ccccceroeeriririeeiiieeeeseeeeees 4.00
3739  Screw pin set (Rustler/ Bandit/ Stampede) ........cccooeiiieriiniieniee. 4.50
3744  Servo Saver W/ adaptorS .......coiceeeieereeeiieeniee et 4.00
3740 Suspension pins, 2.5x31.5mm (king pins) w/ E-clips (2)

(strengthens caster blocks) 2.50
2637 Suspension pins, 31.5mm, chrome (2) w/ E-clips (4)

(front suspension arm to caster block) 2.50
2640 Suspension pins, 44mm (2) w/ E-clips.

(Use with tie bar to strengthen front bulkhead) 2.50
1937  Turnbuckles (54mm) (2)/ 3x6x4mm aluminum spacers

(tie rods, or use as optional front camber rods)

1935 Turnbuckles, 36mm (2) (optional rear camber rods)....

Specifications and pricing on this page are subject to change without notice. Every attempt has been made to ensure the accuracy of this parts list, however Traxxas cannot be held responsible for typographical or other errors.
Form 24PART

Spur Gears and Pinion Gears

1918  Gear, 18-T pinion (48-p)/ set SCrew (Steel)........coovrverirerceninieienes 3.00
4725  Gear, pinion (25-tooth) (48-pitch)/ Set SCrEW ........ccovverieenvieeieniee 3.00

4615  Slipper clutch set (complete) .........cc.cceceenee .17.50
4678  Spur gear (78-tooth) (48-pitch) W/bushing .........cccceviiiriiiiiiceee 3.00
4681 Spur gear (81-tooth) (48-pitch) w/bushing 3.00
4684 Spur gear (84-tooth) (48-pitch) w/bushing 3.00
4687 Spur gear (87-tooth) (48-pitch) w/bushing 3.00
3693  Spur gear adaptor/1.75mm metal hex spacer

(for models w/0 slipper CIULCh) ..........ccociiiiiiiiiiee s

Team Traxxas Items

2514 Decal sheet, racing sponsors 3.00
9950 Official Team Traxxas racing decal set (flag logo/ 6-color).................. 4.50
9909 Traxxas racing banner, red & black (3x7 feet) ....15.00

Tires and Wheels

2447  4mm nylon wheel NUES (4) ..o 1.50
4606 Ball bearings (5x8x2.5mm) (8) (for wheels only) .. .24.00
1747X Blue-anodized, aluminum flanged lock nuts (4mm) ...
1747  Nuts, 4mm nylon locking (10)
3775  Oilite bushings (5x8x2.5mm) (12)
1647  Silicone grease ..........cccocvvueuees

2754  Stub axle pins (4) ..
1985 Teflon® washers, 5x8x0 5mm (20) (use with ball bearings) ...
4740 Tires, 2.1" Pro-trax ribbed (front) (2)
1771 Tires, 2.1" spiked (front) (2)
1770 Tires, 2.15" spiked (rear) (2)
3471 Tires, street slicks (front) (2)
3470 Tires, street slicks (rear) (2)
2475 Wheels, front (2)
2474  Wheels, rear (2)
3685 White plastic washers (5x8x1.0mm) (6) ..

Transmission components

4607 Ball bearings(8) 5XT1X4MM .......ccooiiiiiiiiiiicr s 24.00
4620 Ball differential 50.00
2520 Ball differential, pro ball-bearing 60.00
2519 Differential gear (60-tooth) (for optional ball differential only) .......... 3.50
3692 Dust cover (W/ SCreWs) ........ccccevreeenns 3.50
3691 Gearbox halves (1&r) w/ idler gear shaft

1996 Idler gear (30-tooth)
1996X Idler gear, machined aluminum (not for use
with steel top gear) (hard-anodized) (30-tooth) ....

2381 Main diff gear w/side cover plate & screws ...........
1552 Motor screws (3x8mm hex cap) (6)/ washers (6)/ wrench ....
3185 Motor screws (3x8mm washerhead maching) (6) ........c.cccocvrerveeruene. 1.50
2382 Planet gears (4)/ planet shafts (4)/ sun gears (2)/
sun gear alignment shaft (1) All hardened steel............cccccoovriniinene 6.00
2388 Planetary gear differential (complete)
1993  Shatft, slipper clutch (w/ roll pin)
1647  Silicone grease
4615  Slipper clutch set (COMPIELE) .......ccvrieiiiiiiieiereee e

3195X Top drive gear, machined delrin
3195  Top drive gear, steel (22-t00th)..........cccceririeiiiinieie e 3.00

Turnbuckles and Threaded Rods

1942 Rod ends (16 long & 4 short)/ hollow ball connectors (18)/ ball screws (2)..7.00
2742 Rod ends (long) (6)/ hollow ball connectors (6) ...........cceceevvrereennnne. 4.00
2742X Rod ends, short (6)/ hollow balls (6) ........cccceveiereriiiinieie e 4.00
1937  Turnbuckles (54mm) (2)/ 3x6x4mm aluminum spacers

(tie rods, optional front camber rods) ...........ccccevireeiininienineeese 2.00
1935 Turnbuckles, 36mm (2) (optional rear camber rods) ...........cceururuceenenes 2.00

See Radio System parts list for electronic components.

If you have questions or need technical assistance, call Traxxas at:

1-888-TRAXXAS

(1-888-872-9927) (U.S. residents only)
For orders, calls outside the U.S., and other information,
call 972-265-8000, or fax to 972-265-8011
e-mail Traxxas at support@Traxxas.com

WWW.TRAXXAS.coM



